## **Quataunda Armstrong**

Armstrong was born and raised in Mississippi and moved to North Georgia as a teenager, She is a strong advocate for Women who have been abused and raped. Quataunda was nominated for Who's Who in America for 2022 and 2023. Quataunda is owner and operator of Xclusiv Boutique and Founder of Xclusiv Legacy Builders. Quataunda is a Board Member and active Casa Advocate in Lumpkin County, A mentor for the Lumpkin County Rainbow House for Girls and Board Member., Quataunda is the Vice Chair for the Dahlonega Cemetery Committee, A member of the Chamber of Commerce in Dahlonega, Quataunda is also an active member in the Rotary Club of Lumpkin County and First Black Female Business Owner in Lumpkin County. Her mission is to lead people to Christ with love!